FORM PTO-1594 10-30-00 REC 12-05	-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Patent and Hadelhark Onice
Tab actings of the W	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Hardinards. Flease levels and the anached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SNF Merchandizing Limited OCT 3 0 2000	Name: Paramount Pictures Corporation
P. C.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association PADEMAR*	Street Address: 5555 Melrose Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:90033
Other United Kingdom corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
. Ær Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
August 31. 2000	is attached:
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/459,939	
75/459,937	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Mallory D. Levitt, Esq.	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Dressing Room 317	☐ Enclosed
DIESSING ROOM 317	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5555 Melrose Avenue	
Olider Addiess. 9999 Herrose Tivende	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0259
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90038	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	

10/27/2000

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Amy Chuman

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SNF MERCHANDIZING LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, having a principle place of business at Barton Manor, Wippingham, East Cowes, Isle of Wright, PO32 6LB, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), has applied for the trademarks shown on the attached **Schedule A** with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5555 Melrose Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90038-3197, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and the above identified registration thereof.

Name:

Title:

Dated: August 3/35, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0150



Mark Application No. Application Date

SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER 75/459,939

SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER 75/459,937 and Design

937 March 31, 1998

March 31, 1998

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/30/2000 REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0151